=

.
({

—( (
A

O — =
= F

o
G

J
C—— e ¢
N

G e e & e
== =

— 1
=

! > !
[N e

5S¢
1

ﬁ\_’l—\

=3k

I J @ S
=59

 —
T

S e S e
T

=S

=S

.

s —
N

==

I
(>




a4 Y

Q This swing set Is suitable for children or adults over 5 years
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS % old and can accommodate 7-8 children at the same time.
BEFORE USE AND SAVE : :
FOR FUTURE REFERENCE 'iLi’ On site adult supervision must be provided for children of all ages

and at all times.

SAFE PLAY AREA

* DO NOT install the swing set over concrete, asphalt, or any other hard surface. A fall onto a hard surface can result in serious injury.
Install on an unpaved steady surface, such as grass or a solid layer of sand.

* DO NOT install the swing set on sloping ground. This leaning puts additional stress on all connections and joints and further causes
those connections to loosen and fall.

* The safe play area refers to a zone extending 6 ft. (200 cm) beyond the swing set on all sides. Install the ground cover in the safe play
zone.

* Remove all tripping hazards such as rocks, stumps, roots etc.from the safe play area.

* The safe play area must be free of all structures, fences, garage,house, overhanging branches, laundry lines, electrical wires and
other obstacles to ensure safe play.

e Children should stay out of the work area until the safe play area is cleared of obstacles, the swing set has been completely installed,
all hardware has been tightened and checked, and all tools have been picked up.

SAFE PLAY

* Teach your children to play safe.

* Dress children appropriately. Avoid accessories, clothing with drawstrings, loose fitting clothes and stringed items placed around the
neck, which could become entangled or snagged on equipment. Dress with well fitting and full foot enclosing footwear. Also bike
helmets should be taken off before playing on the swing set.

* DO NOT use the swing set in any other manner than the way intended.
* DO NOT play upon in wet weather conditions because of potentially slippery surfaces.
* DO NOT twist swing chains or ropes or loop them over the top support bar as this may reduce the strength of the chain or rope.

DO NOT attach extra items to the swing set that are not specifically designed for use with the swing set, including (but not limited
to) clothes lines, electrical devices, loose ropes or chains etc.

e Caution children NOT to:

¢ jump off swing while it is in motion

¢ swing an empty seat

¢ swing at an angle

¢ hang upside down from any part of the gym set

¢ grasp or stop another child on any moving equipment

¢ walk close to, in front of, between or behind moving items

e Caution children to sit in the centre of the swing with their full weight on the seat.
* Make sure that climbing ropes or chain are secured at both ends and cannot be looped back on itself.

e All components may become hot when exposed to direct sunlight. Make sure the swing set is not hot before allowing children to play.



Part List

1 Left Top Bar ij::%;::::Q::%;::EE
2 Meddle Top Bar ngiiiﬁfiiiiﬁfj

3 Right Top Bar C:I:::%;::::%;:::iﬁ
4 Sleeve (:i:j:j::iO

A Hoop Connecting Rod .“.lllﬂ

6 Basket

7 Basketball Net

3 Top Section Leg oy
9 Bottom Section Leg 7 |
10 Top Support Leg Of Ladder 01 g g
11A |Top Support Leg Of Ladder 02
11B | Bottom Legs Of Ladder 0l e
19 Bottom Legs Of Ladder 02 - |
13 Support Connecting Rod 1 /
14 [Ladder Connecting Pipe s -

15 Ring

16 Chain Swing Chair

L7 Black Rope

18 Iron Pipe 01

19 [ron Pipe 02

20 Cloth Cover [ ]

21 Half Circle Commponent §§§§%; -

22 Slide Leg Tube - )

23 Slide Lader Steps ————

24 Slide Top Support Bar .
25 Slide

20 Glide Seat Support 0l = =
27 Glide Seat Support 02 = ==
28 Ground Hook




Part List

A Bolt, Washer M8*70 o) 10
B Bolt, Washer M8*25 [ 4

C Bolt, Washer Mo*16 ) o

D Bolt, Washer M8%63 (o 17
I Bolt, Washer M8%63 o 3

3 Bolt, Washer M&*50 - 9

G Bolt, Washer M8*50 (o 23
H Shim 6
I Hanger O

] Plastic Cap ) 04
K Bolt, Washer M6%*35 3

L Bolt, Washer Mo6%*60 ( — 3

M Bolt, Washer Mo6*90 3

N Bolt, Washer Mo6*100 3

0 Head Protection %\ 2

P Connecting Column Q ?

Q Allen Wrench — e 3

R




STEP]




STEPZ

STEP3




STEP4




STEPS




STEPOG




STEPT




STEPS




STEPY




STEP10




STEPT 1

13




STEP12 | 2 3

@ 0
@ ®

-

2 )
19
a s
5 '
\ A
\ (
\ + 18
\19 20 "




STEP13

21

21




STEP14

21

21




STEP13




STEP1S




STEP16




STEP17

i \|’I ¥ |

28

* Remove the protect cover on the ground anchor before use.
Measure and properly locate the anchors before securing into the grass.




kanglaibaoxiamen@163.com

Thank you for choosing Osoeri Multiplayer Swing Set. Any concerns or comments, feel free to contact us via
email: kanglaibaoxiamen@163.com with your order ID.

(® Manufacturer: Shenzhen Guiyang Network Technology Co., Ltd
@ Address: 1404K3, East Block, Shengtang Commercial Building, Futian District, Shenzhen, China

MADE IN CHINA




